In the same email, Mr. Kurang gave the following summary:  

(a) “4 days in Kanilai recorded 558 cattle @ D9,784,980 (Nine million seven hundred and eighty-

four thousand nine hundred and eight dalasi) 

(b) 1 day in Farato recorded 59 cattle valued @ D920,700 (Nine hundred and twenty thousand 

seven hundred dalasi  

(c) The team only managed a head count at Banjulinding of 25 cattle, tagging could not be done as 

the range was bushy and cattle could not be…. [text missing].”  

116. Even though Mr. Kurang’s email suggested the tagging and valuation exercise in Kanilai was

[...]

granted a day before, on 10th May 2018. The process of sale of the two air tractors commenced 

around the 14th of August 2017. Both air tractors, which were registered in the Gambia Civil Register 

under the ownership of the Government of The Gambia, were sold for $240,000.00 (two hundred and 

forty thousand US dollars), and the proceeds of the sale were paid into the ‘Asset Recovery from 

Janneh Commission’ account at the Central Bank of The Gambia.   

243. The Minister of Finance and Economic Affairs confirmed that subsequently, three additional aircraft